SU 10 EP.MERSEN.COM
© 2023 Mersen. All rights reserved. Mersen reserves the right to change, update,
or correct, without notice, any information contained in this datasheet.
S
U
The most popular range in the STX series offering, the Surge-Trap®
Type 1 STXR meets requirements for UL1449 5th Edition and is ideal
for the replacement of obsolete surge arrestors. The STXR Series SPDs

NEMA DEVICES FOR ANSI/UL 1449
TYPE 1 AND 2 APPLICATIONS
EP.MERSEN.COM SU 11
SURGE
PROTECTION
S
U
General Product Specifications
Catalog Number
(includes suffixes*)
System Voltage and Configuration In Maximum Continuous Operating Voltage
(MCOV, Uc)
Voltage Protection Rating (VPR)
(UL 1449, 6kV, 3kA)
L-N L-G L-L N-G* L-N L-G L-L N-G*
STXR120P05 120V Single Phase 20kA 150 300 - 150 700 1200 - 600
STXR240P05 240V Single Phase 20kA 320 640 - 320 1200 1800 - 1000
STXR240S05 240/120V Split Phase 20kA 150 300 300 150 700 1200 1200 600
STXR480S05 480/240V Split Phase 20kA 320 640 640 320 1200 1800 2000 1000
STXR208Y05 208/120V 3-Phase WYE 20kA 150 300 300 150 700 1200 1200 600
STXR380Y05 380/220V 3-Phase WYE 20kA 320 640 640 320 1200 1800 2000 1000
STXR480Y05 480/277V 3-Phase WYE 20kA 320 470 640 150 1200 1800 2000 700
STXR600Y05 600/347V 3-Phase WYE 20kA 420 690 840 270 1500 2500 2500 1000
STXR240D05 240V 3-Phase DELTA 20kA - 320 640 - - 1200 2000 -
STXR480D05 480V 3-Phase DELTA & HRG WYE 10kA - 550 1100 - - 1800 3000 -
STXR600D05 600V 3-Phase DELTA 20kA - 690 840 - - 2000 2500 -
L-N/
HL-N
L-G/
HL-G
L-L/
HL-L
N-G* L-N/
HL-N
L-G/
HL-G
L-L/
HL-L
N-G*
STXR240H05 240/120V Hi-Leg DELTA 20kA 150/270 300/420 300/420 150 700/1.2k 1.2k/1.2k 2k/2k 600
STXR480H05 480/240V Hi-Leg DELTA 10kA 320/550 320/550 640/870 320 1.2/1.8k 1.2/1.8k 2k/2.5k 1000
*Available Options: Add Suffix “N” at the end of the part number for N-G protection. Example: STXR208Y05N.
N-G protection is suggested downstream of N-G bond, when the unit is installed > 10’ (3m) from service entrance or transformer.
Without “N” option for installation of SPD at or near service entrance or transformer < 10’ (3m) (N-G Bonded does not require N-G protection).
Add Suffix “A” at the end of the part number for Audible Alarm and Dry Contact. Example: STXR208Y05A